

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
Bid 24-100 / Paving Restoration
Bid Opening Date: October 23, 2024
Initial Term: November 1, 2024 - October 31, 2025

Buyer: Terri Young
 Project Manager: Steve Witt
 Bid Estimate: \$850,743.11

If bid is listed as "under review" see LWC Bid Results webpage for further information.

Bidders:						Reid Brothers Inc.		Allterrain Paving & Construction (CWBE & LWC SBE)		Libs Paving Company, Inc		Louisville Paving		Hall Contracting	
Bid Signed:						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledged Receipt of Addendum #1:						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Claiming Local Preference:						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Claiming SBE Preference:						No		Yes		No		No		No	
#	Item	Master Item #	Unit	Previous Unit Price	Estimated Annual Usage	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Asphalt Pavement Restoration - Mobilization and up to 30 SF (Minimum Charge)	9000352	each	\$154.95	1000	\$155.00	\$155,000.00	\$250.00	\$250,000	\$930.00	\$930,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500,000.00
2	Asphalt Pavement Restoration - 31 to 70 SF (R1)	9000344	square foot	\$3.16	25,000	\$3.40	\$85,000.00	\$4.50	\$112,500.00	\$12.00	\$300,000.00	\$15.00	\$375,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500,000.00
3	Asphalt Pavement Restoration - 71 to 1,000 SF (R2)	9000355	square foot	\$2.12	120,000	\$2.05	\$246,000.00	\$2.75	\$330,000.00	\$6.75	\$810,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$55.00	\$6,600,000.00
4	Asphalt Pavement Restoration - 1,001 to 5,000 SF (R3)	9000345	square foot	\$1.98	40,000	\$2.00	\$80,000.00	\$2.25	\$90,000.00	\$4.00	\$160,000.00	\$7.00	\$280,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000,000.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Milling - Mobilization and up to 250 SF (Minimum Charge)	9050296	each	\$1,925.05	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,120.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$38,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Milling - 251 to 1,000 SF (M1)	9050297	square foot	\$4.77	1	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.25	\$5.25	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
7	Asphalt Pavement Milling - 1,001 to 3,000 SF (M2)	9050298	square foot	\$4.18	1,650	\$4.50	\$7,425.00	\$4.75	\$7,837.50	\$3.70	\$6,105.00	\$9.35	\$15,427.50	\$25.00	\$41,250.00
8	Asphalt Pavement Milling - 3,001 to 5,000 SF (M3)	9050299	square foot	\$3.52	2,000	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$4.75	\$9,500.00	\$3.70	\$7,400.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
9	Striping per KYTC Specification	9050590	foot	\$2.38	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.71	\$4,710.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
10	Joint Seal	9050591	foot	\$2.38	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
11	Valve Box Raised to Grade	9000354	each	\$23.84	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$30	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Asphalt Paving Cut-Back and Removal	9000347	square foot	\$1.92	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$48.00	\$48,000.00	\$37.00	\$37,000.00	\$750.00	\$750,000.00
13	Seal Coat	9050300	square foot	\$0.84	1	\$0.84	\$0.84	\$0.88	\$0.88	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$27.00	\$27.00
Supplementary Items															
1	Concrete Pavement Milling - Mobilization and up to 250 SF	9050757	each	\$4,767.94	0	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$884.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,750.00	\$0.00
2	Concrete Pavement Milling - 251 to 1,000 SF	9050758	square foot	\$9.53	0	\$9.50	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$32.00	\$0.00
3	Concrete Pavement Milling - 1,001 to 3,000 SF	9050759	square foot	\$8.34	0	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.50	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$0.00
4	Concrete Pavement Milling - 3,000 to 5,000 SF	9050760	square foot	\$7.12	0	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.25	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.00
5	Pavement Marking and Striping, under 250 LF - 4" width	9050761	L.F.	\$2.38	0	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$52.50	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
6	Pavement Marking and Striping, under 250 LF - 6" width	9050762	L.F.	\$4.77	0	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.35	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$57.75	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
7	Pavement Marking and Striping, under 250 LF - 12" width	9050763	L.F.	\$9.54	0	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$78.75	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
8	Pavement Marking and Striping, 250 LF or more - 4" width	9050764	L.F.	\$1.19	0	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$0.65	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$26.25	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
9	Pavement Marking and Striping, 250 LF or more - 6" width	9050765	L.F.	\$2.38	0	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.88	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$31.50	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
10	Pavement Marking and Striping, 250 LF or more - 12" width	9050766	L.F.	\$5.95	0	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$8.83	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$52.50	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
11	Word Symbol Markings - Stop	9050767	Each	\$119.20	0	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
12	Word Symbol Markings - Only	9050768	Each	\$119.20	0	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
13	Word Symbol Markings - Traffic Turn Arrow	9050769	Each	\$119.51	0	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
14	Word Symbol Markings - Traffic Straight Arrow	9050770	Each	\$214.56	0	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$1,000	\$0.00	\$500	\$0.00	\$500	\$0.00
15	Word Symbol Markings - Traffic Combo Turn Arrow	9050771	Each	\$298.00	0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$190.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
16	Word Symbol Markings - Bike Symbol with Directional Arrow	9050772	Each	\$298.00	0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
17	Word Symbol Markings - Share the Road Arrows	9050773	Each	\$476.79	0	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$472.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
18	Word Symbol Markings - Bicycle Detector Marking Figure 9C-7 MUTCD	9050774	Each	\$476.79	0	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
19	Word Symbol Markings - Railroad Crossing	9050775	Each	\$298.00	0	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
Total Cost:						\$599,931.34		\$818,753.63		\$2,298,257.00		\$4,975,508.50		\$13,493,807.00	